
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:46:31 AM Page 1 of 5

MORNING ROUTES:

Scotchtown Hills Elementary

BUS 605
07:00 AM 7607 Old Sandy Spring Rd

07:02 AM 7505 Old Sandy Spring Rd

07:03 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plantation Ct

07:04 AM Carriage Hill Ln & Old Sandy Spring Rd

07:05 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plaid Dr

07:06 AM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Casulas Way

BUS 606
06:54 AM 10th St & Montrose Ave

07:03 AM 14725 4th St

BUS 607
06:55 AM Westgate Apt @ Pool

BUS 609
06:56 AM 7th St & Greenhill Ave

07:00 AM Ashford Blvd & 4th St

BUS 610
06:20 AM Cherry Ln & Belle Ami Dr

06:24 AM Erica Ln & Kalmia Dr

06:31 AM 15316 Arbory Way

06:33 AM E Arbory Ct & S Arbory Ln

06:38 AM CHERRY LA AND Breckenridge St

06:40 AM Contee Rd & OVERLOOK WAY (NW)

06:43 AM Mayfair Dr & Mayfair Rd

06:46 AM WEST SIDE BLVD @ DUVALL WESTSIDE ENT

06:54 AM BOND MILL RD AND PARK HALL DR

06:58 AM Laurel Ridge Ct & Laurel Ridge Dr

07:05 AM Laurel Oaks Ln & Van Dusen Rd (Guard Shack Ent)

BUS 611
06:58 AM Ashford Blvd & Ashford Ct

07:03 AM 16003 Woodview Ter

07:06 AM 7703 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

BUS 613
06:50 AM WESTGATE APTS DR @ ENTRANCE

06:57 AM 920 Montgomery St

06:59 AM 1100 Westview Ter

07:01 AM Mews Ct & Old Sandy Spring Rd

07:03 AM Haines Ct & Haynes Rd



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:46:31 AM Page 2 of 5

BUS 614
06:51 AM WHITE WAY AND MARTON ST

06:56 AM TURNEY AVE AND WHITE WAY

07:02 AM Alan Dr & White Way

BUS L06
06:10 AM 8800 Contee Rd

06:13 AM 13204 Miles Ct

06:16 AM 9029 Contee Rd

06:19 AM 9033 Contee Rd

06:20 AM 9039 Contee Rd

06:21 AM 9111 Contee Rd

06:23 AM 9113 Contee Rd

06:28 AM 12308 Silverbirch Ln

06:33 AM 9567 Muirkirk Rd

06:35 AM 9643 Muirkirk Rd

06:37 AM 9717 Muirkirk Rd

06:42 AM 11760 S Laurel Dr

06:44 AM 11730 S Laurel Dr

06:48 AM 11719 S Laurel Dr

06:52 AM 10101 Madronawood Dr

06:58 AM 13001 Old Stagecoach Rd

BUS L07
06:21 AM 14601 PARKGATE DR

06:24 AM 14613 Highbury Ln

06:32 AM 16014 Jerald Rd

06:38 AM 15600 Darwin Ct

06:40 AM 15703 Plowman Dr

06:43 AM 15817 WAYNE AVE

06:47 AM 16305 GALES CT

06:52 AM 7305 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

06:57 AM 8214 Gorman Ave

07:01 AM 15718 Millbrook Ln

07:05 AM 7111 Carriage Hill Dr

07:08 AM 6940 SCOTCH DR

07:12 AM 7607 Old Sandy Spring Rd

BUS L08
06:04 AM 14517 Cambridge Cir

06:07 AM 14730 4th St@ Entrance to Emerson  Apt

06:10 AM 8300 Ashford Blvd

06:11 AM 8301 Ashford Blvd 101

06:16 AM 13909 Concord Ave

06:19 AM 8400 Cypress St



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:46:31 AM Page 3 of 5

06:25 AM 13135 Larchdale Rd

06:34 AM 8005 Muirkirk Rd

06:39 AM 7702 Loughborough Pl

06:43 AM 12823 Rustic Rock Ln

06:45 AM 7322 Calico Rock Lndg

06:51 AM 6932 ANDERSONS WAY

06:55 AM 14109 Riverbirch Ct

07:00 AM 7615 Erica Ln

07:02 AM 15024 Laurel Oaks Ln

07:07 AM 7538 Woodbine Dr

BUS L09
06:19 AM 9018 Cherry Ln

06:21 AM 8888 Cherry Ln

06:25 AM 14013 Bramble Ln

06:27 AM 8918 Snow Acres Dr

06:31 AM 1191 Patuxent Greens Dr

06:34 AM 9312 Player Dr

06:37 AM 9313 Spring House Ln

06:40 AM 14 Sharon Ct 101

06:41 AM 102 Woodland Ct

06:44 AM Buckingham Ct & Shiloh Ct

06:47 AM 9102 Elaine Ct

06:53 AM 704 Gorman Ave

06:54 AM 805 Karen Ct T1

06:57 AM 801 Fairlawn Ave

06:58 AM 322 Thomas Dr

07:03 AM 410 Main St



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:46:31 AM Page 4 of 5

Scotchtown Hills Elementary

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 605
01:59 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plantation Ct

02:00 PM Carriage Hill Ln & Old Sandy Spring Rd

02:02 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Plaid Dr

02:04 PM 7505 Old Sandy Spring Rd

02:06 PM 7607 Old Sandy Spring Rd

BUS 607
02:04 PM Westgate Apt @ Pool

BUS 608
02:05 PM 7th St & Greenhill Ave

02:07 PM Ashford Blvd & 4th St

BUS 609
02:04 PM 10th St & Montrose Ave

02:12 PM 14720 4th St

BUS 610
02:03 PM Laurel Ridge Ct & Laurel Ridge Dr

02:07 PM BOND MILL RD AND PARK HALL DR

02:16 PM WEST SIDE BLVD @ DUVALL WESTSIDE ENT

02:19 PM Mayfair Dr & Mayfair Rd

02:22 PM OVERLOOK WAY & Contee Rd

02:25 PM CHERRY LA AND Breckenridge St

02:26 PM Van Dusen Rd & Laurel Oaks Ln (Guard Shack Ent)

02:27 PM 15316 Arbory Way

02:29 PM E Arbory Ct & S Arbory Ln

02:31 PM Erica Ln & Kalmia Dr

02:38 PM Cherry Ln & Belle Ami Dr

BUS 611
02:02 PM 7703 Brooklyn Bridge Rd

02:06 PM 16003 Woodview Ter

02:12 PM Ashford Blvd & Londonderry Ct

02:13 PM Ashford Blvd & Ashford Ct

BUS 613
02:03 PM 11th St & Snowden Pl

02:04 PM 920 Montgomery St

02:06 PM 1100 Westview Ter

02:08 PM Old Sandy Spring Rd & Mews Ct

02:09 PM Haines Ct & Haynes Rd



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

9/3/2025 10:46:31 AM Page 5 of 5

02:17 PM WESTGATE APTS DR @ ENTRANCE

BUS 614
02:04 PM Alan Dr & White Way

02:07 PM TURNEY AVE AND WHITE WAY

02:13 PM WHITE WAY AND MARTON ST


